GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6949
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2010

AGRITOURISM
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the details agri tourism in the country, State-wise; and

(b) the role of States and people's participation in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM(SHRISULTAN AHMED)

(a) to (b): Development and Promotion of Tourism is primarily undertaken by the State Governments/Union Territory Administrations.
However, Ministry of Tourism extends Central Financial Assistance (CFA) to the State Governments/Union Territory Administrations for tourism projects/events on the basis of proposals received from the State Governments/Union Territory Administrations,subject to availability of funds, inter- se priority and adherence to scheme guidelines.However,no specific scheme for Agri- tourism has been formulated by Ministry of Tourism.
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